
Haryana Government
Department of Fisheries

Bays No. 31-32, Sector-4, Panchkula
e-Auction Notice

No.DA-I/e-Auction/PKLl20l9l \3q&3 Dated: l=-8*{ 1
It is hereby notified for the information of the General Public that

e- auction of Fishing Rights of Notified Waters of remaining District

Yamunanagar, Kurushetra, Panipat, Sonepat, Faridabad/Palwal and Jind of

Haryana State, (situated in above districts as per schedule of Haryana Fisheries

Rules-1996), shall be put to open public auction through the process of e-

Auction. The e-Auction will be held on 16-08-2019 at 9.00 AM to 12:00 noon

and bids can be submitted from 9.00 AM to 12:00 noon, extendable maximum

up to 12:30 PM. The important instructions for participation in the online e-

Auction are as under:-

The bids shall be made online on the website https://eauction.gov.in

The intending bidders before participation in the e-auction/ bidding process will
be required to create

on the website
https:/' ruction.gov.in

A. (If already created user account, this step needs to be skipped). For

necessary instructions regarding participation in e-Auction of Fishing

Rights of Notified waters of the Haryana State, please visit the

aforementioned website and click on the available link "How to...?" at the

Home Page.

After getting the user account created, the prospective/intending bidders shall

upload following documents (in PDF format not exceeding limit of 10 MB for

individual document) along with deposition of earnest money (EMD) in shape

offline Demand Draft in favour of Director Fisheries in order to participate in

the e-Auction latest by 14.08.2019 till 02:00 PM anytime after the publication

of this document-



The details of documents to be uploaded are as under:-

(i) Copy of the Partnership deed or Article of Association (in case of

Fisherman Co- operative Sociefy registered under the law relating

to the registration of Co-operative Societies),or an affidavit (in case

of sole proprietor). No transfer or addition or deletion of the

partners/Directors will be permissible before execution of the

agreement;

(ii) A copy of authority letter by the Partnership Firms or Copy of

resolution of Fisherman Co- operative Society of the Company in

favour of the person who shall be offering the bids online for such

intending agency.

(iii) Earnest Money will have to be deposited, of the District/Districts for

which bid has to be made, shown in the Table-'A' against each

District/Districts, through offlilne payment in due course of time i.e.

up to 14.08.2019 till 02:00 PM. In case the intended bidder fails to pay

offline Demand Draft of EMD fee under the stipulated time frame

will not be allowed to enter in e-Auction of Fishing Rights of Notified

waters of the Haryana state.

Note:- Any document uploaded as per (D, (iD and (iii) above at later

stagel after auction found to be wrong/ false shall invite revocation /cancellation

of bid and forfeiture of amount deposited at the time of auction apart from

debaning the bidder from participation in any subsequent bids for a period of 5

years.

1. Any bidder interested to participate in the auction can submit his bid/s

from date 16.08.2019 from 9:00 am to 12:00 noon.

2. However, in case any bid in respect of any District is received 10 minutes

prior to time fixed for closure for the bids i.e. bid received between l1:50

AM to 12.00 noon, then the time for closure of the auction would be

extended automatically by 10 minutes, so that equal opportunity is made



aJ.

4.

available to the persons participating in the bidding process. Such

extensions of ten minutes will continue till bids are received within next

10 minutes of last bid for any District, otherwise the same would get

concluded.

In case, the bidding would continue during such extensions of 10-10

minutes, the bidding process will finally conclude at 12:30 PM and no

further extension would be given thereafter.

The minimum bid incremental value during the initial time provided (i.e.

from 9:00 AM to upto 1200 noon) will be multiple of Rs.1000 (As

shown in Table-'A' District / Districts). However, the increment during

extended period (16.08.2019 from 12.00 PM to 12:30 PM) will be

multiple of Rs. 20001- (Rs. Two thousand) instead of Rs. 1000/- (Rs. One

Thousand).

The date for e-auction for all the District/Districts as per Table-'A' will

be on dated 1610812019. e- auction of those District/Districts which will

not be completed on 16-08-2019 shall again be held on 23-08-2019 and

30-08-2019

The District/Districts wise details of the Reserve Price, Earnest

Money, Detait of Bank Account for Deposition of 1/3'd amount of

auction and 5o/o of contract amount as Security and other terms and

conditions of the auction of Fishing Rights of Notified water of

Haryana State are as tabulated below:-

5.

District Wise detail (Ta rle -'A'):-
Sr

N
o.

Name of
District/Districts

Reserve
Price (in
Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(in Rs.)

Detail of Bank Account for
Deposition of 1/3'd of auction
amount and Soh of contract
amount as Security

1. Yamuna Nagar I 554040 l 55000 District Fisheries Offi cer
YamunaNagar
Bank Name: PNB Bank
Bank IFSC Code:



PLrNB03 70100
Bank MICR Code: 135024003
Bank Address:Model Town,
YamunaNagar
Bank A/C No.:
3701000100151890
Mobile No.: 8307296366
Unique Code: FL4B30

2. Kurukshetra 369460 37000 District Fisheries Officer
Kurukshetra
Bank Name: Vijaya Bank
Kurukshetra
Bank IFSC Code: VIJB0008328
Bank MICR Code: 136029118
Bank Address: Vrjaya Bank,
Railway Road, Kurukshetra
Bank A/C No.:
83280101 1000656
Mobile No.:941 67 -33836
Unique Code:OJ9QLI

.|
J. Panipat 3485780 348000 District Fisheries Officer

Panipat
Bank Name: State Bank of India
Bank IFSC Code:SBIN000 1620
Bank MICR Code : 132002003
Bank Address: G.T. Road
Panipat-132103
Bank A/C No. :3207 47 51125
Mobile No.:9896681447
Unique Code: MEAJOY

4. Sonepat 3613670 361000 District Fisheries Offi cer
Sonepat
Bank Name: Central Bank of
India Sonepat
Bank IFSC Code: C8IN0282323
Bank MICR Code: I 1001 6091
Bank Address: Atlas Road,
Model town Sonepat
Bank A/C No.: 1137021892
Mobile No.:9416974792
Unique Code: FL4B25



5. Faridabad/Palwal 674800 67000 District Fisheries Officer
Palwal
Bank Name: Union Bank of
India
Bank IFSC Code: UBIN0561509
Bank Address: Bye Pass Road
Agra chowk, Palwal
Bank A/C No.:
61500201 0002281
Mobile No.: 0981 I 530068

6. Jind 694000 69000 District Fisheries Officer Jind
Bank Name: State bank of India
Bank IFSC Code: S8IN0050409
Bank MICR Code : 126002019
Bank Address: State Bank of
India, Mini Secreatariate, Jind
BankA/C No.: 65001585586
Mobile No.: 9466076577
Unique Code: DOAQSG

E- Auction of qrd ,-

t ef$o wm of ffi o1 vrqq emfu or.oe.201e t st.os.zo2g.ro d.ftf
2 qdq M rggo d GTeft{ ERqtw vr-q d Grfuq{Fd qffi d qE-fr q-m.-si d

3lffi o1 g-ffi rrg-ff fttyro Tc\RI gsfilq o1 eTeaerf,r q Tfua o-+A flrT

gft qH e-auction ElrT g-d-g d qem qkTrg t o-{fl-g q.d'ft 
r

s qu.ft d ft-flq 6-{i qTft rtft.fr eff 3Tqendr eg_fi F-tyrfi r-f,q gc+rf,q otTr r

ffi qfrfr o1 RMTfuT d ernm q{ ftte{q Bqqrd ffi o1 q-qt|. fttsro, qdq

qr|;I dRr fr qd.ft 
|

o qlq-orfr !ffi q) ftdlq ft,i qr € t, q o'ri qfu RrT dd-s-fl d qu-fr qtT q-ns

rr-d-f,1 d-f,$s q]qRm ffi or erffi tqr r

s ffi o-qi ql-oill orffi sTtro- t srDo. d.ft n-qr 6-{i oT qrq-< q-fr E}-,rr I

o ffi o-Ei qrar 3lffi fu-dT d qfui o) qo qr qm- t GrEq- ,rrii q F-flq
o-d or erBsl-i rqor t r



3flr orbo t\ Grfto q\ft fttqff fttqTiiq o\<r\+ft-q {MA, C fu +qqt of1l
d Tdtfuo q-qi go B, of t d) sirt} wffl qH q-S q-qi +fr qi NA o1

qH * ro qfryra 3rEo ffi I errx qS s-q-d GrDo ffi ffi fr--{ vrrol of 3il-{fl

R\ erq +.ft ai 3rfudft ss erffo Q srB6 ffi q,t qr fr;qrcffi{ni-E_q

NA o1 qH d q-q{ o-si or qq< qfr E}-,rT 3il-i dmT +{rql ft-drq .nEi or

oiffi ei-qr r

fu-fi-d-d-{ri of Effi T-{i d.fi, sql v+sFr qffiflaT o\ ed o1 Wf q-qqrRT ffi w
qqr o-Eqrft et.ft q d o1 qd EH 6T 1/3 qTrT deTi qd ffi of s qhyrd gtRT

tr_t)-ti {IRT d sq fr ffi w qqr o-rqrfr E)-,ft, pYq z/s GR+ al irRT ffi o1

frlq ii so R-c d erqq-z qqr orqffi +rft r Q-q'T q ?F-{i w effi{rdr u* ffi w
EqT o{il-g fi t / g RR+ q'1 sfr-{frT ili)-d{ srPr oen s qfusrd qqr oqqr{ .r{

dg|. Rf{qtfuA qccr o-{ ift qd.ft | qR B@q effi 01 Er-flRT so,oool-so r}

oq t a\ Tft er{qTRT o-r Trfl-q ffi w fr o-rfl *.r r ( fre,- sm qFf-o q-rqifrT

&d- q q Eyrfq qq ft-qiurrJili qrERrd fufl Grffi d sfflr rfcqT n

RTGSA{EFT d qrrqq t Online "rqr orffi *fr l)

qR ar*t}-rrfl{ Eq oqr\ t i) qr an-f$-n q't frt{fr yrd of a}-sdr t ai ft-.rd
olffi d emqr sq-+t qrTr;kr of r-oq qt es qFr, q\ fr drf-Sq] qft o-G
qrar erfforft ffo s1q*r' q<r 6{ frqT w+lT I qR df,$-fl v{q rS fu-qr qror ei

ed-{ri qrrr;kr c-< oEi o1 vt+rT Fil-f,dq qft 6G qrd 3Tffi t ffi fr
qrtl;td o1 R-oq qT tsrlch-I q< fu-qr qil qFI T{<I qrtT oa{t-fr-{ qril;kT o1 roq
y$otn I

10 e=flq dRI ffi o1 Wf qRr qqr or-qri deT oqrrqlqr ti w qrd (fr) q{

drf-Srr qft q,q fuqT qrd-fl 
|

drf$q qr td o1 3rcD 6r{q 6 3pft6 q-{fr fr-dq{ i\ 3lrd sd o1 31 GrrkT

a-o *fr |

d-fSHEr< qr qS-< qr wFe-fl-{ q-6-.fi g.drg r} arerrr< a-o. qq d q)vq q q-{ft

dft oil-i erer o1 dft d fdnr ftt{ft fi lrrEt=T t qEft qfr !-f,-g.n I

an*frq-fl-i gE qf sq-d 5qft ftil-r-d qm vrqRro fuar rrcq Grffi d c{fl.er{
qrd q-En- fi, s-fr qu-fr c-"F-si or so-<n slrn I

11

12

13



15

i4 +#fl-i siq qr s-€-d \-S€ oT 5qd<T sq qTfui f qET ftroR o< fu-qr rqr t,
qufr r-fr q-f,-$il | W-d fler fiwrq-fr 1ee6 o1 rrf{T 10 d Grd.ro qflrrx d
ffifud qffi q qEffi q-6-si -t qe-€ drfr ,-

1 qgqr rfr gfoffr q-s t rnq ddtr{ a-o I

z qffi qEqTTrq dtuft qEg{ t-s s-df-s GTR.$. 51e00 ri ooo+z a-o
Tf,{ $q drSq Gilr< delr ElSg{ B-s s-flJ t .TTq GTntqdg{

d-o. 3n-{.q. 0 d 32600 a-6 Eq drf-{ darq

erfe-s-flq qr vq{d \-fr€ or Eqrf,<r +A ftrd Eq qufr To-si d qrrqi d {-dEl

frxfr 3ri{ dffi rY qEfr q€} qm-s vro-d t I

(e+) efr norq d wa ffii sllY (Ni) of q-o .fid t wrft rl-d nfl o-r orfl qT{

ddfr-r d qr qrti Gttv or fEl ro rl-&fisq d r

(e) q orft cr$n I

$) c-qn .P,
(8 er.T erqT eftgqll
dd-qTq g-di d sw eil-{ fid roo fteq e-o ft,rqrt e"g dft d furft Gr}-i ilTrf{ ri
Rr6t-{ qS o-q vraol t t

e'ETi uyr rfr d ffi ga u-,ner€t d zoo {-cq sq{ q fti deTr q.'R qfr d zoo

fi orq r{TEr;r t qE-ft q€} q-6-s q-s-f,r 
I

fr ofg qerd f,q-di an qu-fr q-nsi d
I q6r-qw qu-ft o1 wor+e d ftid r-S

arnlrn r

ed-Elq qf,{ srT znq, M dflch{, Et-s-< qT{ o-{ sr Gr€r q-{ffi oM or, qErd

q-ft +-q gRr qu-fr q€ q-f,g,TT eilq q fr q-e 3rqi gdn-c q rqrf,d oi q-mGi

oi ft-sFT Enn, er.treTT 3rffi td
erql 6 d eieft{ fufl orE€ d ftFirfl

o-{i d ftrd v+q-m t r

d€Srl-fli ts-{$ gd"p ql 5qf,i q e} ao ddfi--i * o-q aS o-oar, RTq,, frq.rd,

ocf{t-s, q|Et{, ftI@-{ oT{, qm od q o|-Tq o-rq fu-{q o1 d-$ qE-ff H erer+

fr-Fqq d ftd r-S qin-$.Tr dsTT q fr qERf-d ot n r

22 dd-fl{ fi-tqrq, qeqq l\ xd mn @ d R-rr fttifr d qlq }or a-qfta +S or

16

17

18

19

21

-:\'
\1 cr)Ct El



25

e+fl-{ c r-o wftE {tq-{gs ss;rT drr, fuH+ fu{ qfuqT of q-'sn- R-qr q-fl *.
v+d qiq qo q"i o.rq fr t

d€Srrql{ C Yo {fu€{ {qqr +n q-f,S r{ qE-ft, nfi .T{ qE'-fi sr qwr
qfr 6-r+r elrn I fu-sr Et*r-qY gi{|. qE-ft q-6-g .ri d ca ftrsi e)-t oen fus fu-w

of qo-fr-qT Ei Gil{ q-6T q\ trf,S r-i Ei fu-s-qT +qT I qERTqT d sn-6 q trW qrq .ft

tu-qi e\-i I

dd-qT{ go. flR{o M q-.i-o. qnr o1 s orfts ofi.sqftls fuar qw 3rffi o)
+dqT, ftrir-q M q-iT d fr .r$ wt ra+n ffi I errr-v d'Eri fur-d ftR-{n r{qq

w qfr +tfldr t ei ro/- 60 qfrft-{ d trqrq r} ro ftq dm'gqfTr oqa fuor
qrsqT I qR q-a qpf{ .T{ 3rqts d erqq RH q-rdd o-{i q erqrqef qear t e\

B\qcnr drf$rl sr< fu-qr w e-o-or t
dd-<T{ s$ qufr w oftqn Ts d,Tr q) quft fr'ffT s-{rm\ i-q+ d ftri tqr r

qR qu-fr dd-flq der sscnT gs€ 3Telcrl srrnr qrrr\'fE qfu fi ftxft q-orq

d s@E-{ d vrq-+r q d sir-d qrq ii cnor t, s{ft1 rdqrT fu d n-erft-a-flR

ut sqrgm oer f,fl{n d 3Tg-qrffi 6'r ti d ftd qrta *Tr t

dd=qw vr{cb.R i\ frt{fr qcDR ot oii .t Wil?1qr ffi q-qp *i, e16 d eil qri qr

olEd d qe qr-i q oT-{fr orffi o-{i d o-Rul qT frt{fi 3rar orEq Ri qfi d
l]-f,flr I

ed-qT{ fu-ift td $rsTq d ffi genad qrr El.rT o-Ei or E-d-Er{ r-S EhT qi s-{)

Eq FlqqT d frt{ft Vqar€T 3{sicr s{r+1 3|3_afu d frxfr F-d+r-{ d s@q-{ d
ftri qtEq ql-c{q frqr d ffi otrarft7qffi ErT s{rd frs-€ qfr T$ otffi
d orsq gen d r

f,{ipro q(rr qrFFr fuilT or ot-$ fr orD-Etrft qr oforfr qg-ft d tr{fl-q -fu-dn o1

qrq-trgora d frd p-d-ili qr qu-ft q-o_si, {<h o-{i qr qufi ffi a1 q=rc d

Efu.d d e-m-dr t 3i{ Rqrrd is woor t r

-: ^ ----------o.otdc .D krs_€ qEFil qfi-s;t Tt @qR o-I drtFl qE-s q-o-si ot lfrrtFT q< fu-qr

\ril. rlcnrtT t Gil-i Tq-ffi gfuq stT-i fr d qrql uil $?FdT t otn q-f,-S .Tg qg-ff

qq o-q-d F-dTq qff Hr rroft t r

qR dflr qr sso-r q-dn-c oT Eq-f<T Eq or{qi fr t fu,{ft o) a}-sdT t qr

an*sq q,l frtift qd p\ a)-s-dT t, n) qeq frrrm dRr o-lTq d eiefi-q orffi o-{i
d 3rRftff B\Tor .{d-$H fr vrq fu-fl qr q-6-f,T B r w 6rild q }mT +qr{I ft-flq
1*n 

- 
.\ .*- =-r=|;\- -.+ 

-. 
A-----rcn-qT q[ vrodT B 3Tr{ dr-{q-{rqr-{ 6I Tq, F"Trrr o-t=I oT sqf oqT q\ qrEr {f{_6f{

26

27

28

31



o) d.Tr, +{r q$Tr

qr*,) 
|

fuITrrT ftdrq frd
ftd frt{fr rfr vrqq

g3rl+w r-fr A

35 qR 3rre-d qrM
d 3rffi/
GlgqE-d qrfr t

q5nqfr q qu-fr

o-r +dTq q,sffi

lT{mt-{/qdq frqTrT

ot{ 5enawr tn I

{ruq d 3rftq{Fd

Fqq-1(z)d oeo fr
EI

r{rFET d-drfldT ot
,,r\ ) ,, ,r\, \ .. -y tq cfrH \l\tttyl-l

Bqn-ff ardT d
€rd of fr ergqroq

37

1.qoq{d
2. go- q|6

3. go T{kTr6

a tfro

frr-S
. c\,,\

lc"lq

rs-q ++ qft erdrd + qft ftrS .r} q-{fre d} RE< 1rqS

3rffi Fnrq ftr$ gv wM q e-{fr dfr d anttl-tr qffi

rool-so
50l-so

25 /-F.,0
srl-so

wM q fi frtifr fr {JTiq at qufr M d ftd. qdkft d
fu-{fr fi \qrErq r} q-o-s qfiar t'r Sflq gq-d ftd ot$ .ft

q of$ qFfq qE-ft qr{ qm t a} Sfl{ oi st q-gq ftqs
d FTq-i qE o-t=Tr el.n r

grtnFr etfr--flar oi ffid qrfui { qu-ft q-o-si d
ffi-ed eH d 2s !'frpTd q,1 E{ e 3{D-o--dq {fiqr

vrgrrraT rErq qfi qid.ft | sil T+Dd q}d-fld d srcr

, 3TTErrq ord, slgn -.d/q-o ord q 6Rqq fl foffi 5\-qT

d 3lfuq,T d vrq-+r fr qa sqq fu-qr qror t fu qTfl-r-ft

(vo< tr+qT) fr qE-fr q-o-si w # d ftd eRqTqT

M rS Enft il fr qsq furnq ERqrq {n qq-a1 ii

q qR-qT, r6t, r-rd, Effi qrfr ERqprT ftarr+oft rggo ii
wM qft q-Jqfr d ercrqr o)-g qa qiv+Brq yrTfr-f, rfr

ftdrft qtt eFvtRT o-I 1.5 !-frpTd {spr pq61 s 500 /-60
d rner frqFT t o-qn-{-fl o-rfl *fl t

q-i+-o. td-fli qn eRqTqT q-sq fr+ryr+ft r ggo ii Eqf-$ ,ri
*fr1



42

43

41 Frnq i .rm ti
qIfr ii qrd o.l

fur 'rBrr I

fr"ggoEo

E[dlfu e-Auction
q frtqft qmfi-q Td

sfr dil{ sq-t dff ffi Onlinets q]-o-d t sq-fr \ifr
registered email/Mobile Number/SMS am qF+o or

ar1d.n t

fr-Ed q"f{ frq qd elt r{rqEr-ft e-{ft T$ t fu-{ fi ci-{qri

o-r{ur o-H .re-ft o'r ffi d erE ,ft a6-q ci-gq+T fr qnd

I

oE onu e-drq ffi wt t ffi i{q o-{i or sTFon


